Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 554,413.97

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/26/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/7/2018

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Eight (8)

For the Period: 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 554,413.97

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $3,192,728.66
TOTAL RETENTION _ $319,272.87

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price _$319,272.87

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,873,455.79
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,319,041.82
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $554,413.97

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA_FHP_PAQ08_20180307_02_07_13




Project Name Byrne Elementary
PBC Project # C1578

Job Location: 5328 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80638

Owner: Publlc Bullding Commission of Chicago

STATROF ILLINONS s
COUNTY OF COOK  }

School Annex

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

AVPLICATION FOK PAYMINT +_Eight (8) ]

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Matt Moss, of £ H_P ",
and individually; lhet he/she is well acquainted wilh the facls herein set forth and that said corporation is the Coniractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cgniract Mo, € 1578 dated lhe 13ih
day of July, 2018, for lhe following project:
Byrne Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1578 FH Paschen Job #2103
5329 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, L 80838

that Lhe following stalements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Period To:

2i28/2018

, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Afiidavit in behalf of said corporation,

| s 554,413.97

under the terms of said Conlract;

That lhe work for which payment is requesled has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with ihe conlract documsnls and the requirements.
of said Owner under Inem That for the purposes of said conlract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared mateials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having dona labor on said
improvement That the respective amounts set forth apposite their names 1s the full amount of money due and to become due to each of lhem respectively That [his statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of
the full amounl now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on accounl of said work, as stated:

Rem Kar Gl Grignal contract | PBC Change GC Change | Adjusted Contract | % Nm,f it
corresponds to | Subcontractor Name Type of Work Previous Cusrent Total to date Retarage L Net amounl due | Remaining to bill
SOV Orders Orders Amount Complets’
I'é-r-u Tendiions
1462  |FHPISNN OH&P 5 135287900 | 22600 |5  (2563400)l s 132757100 | 26% |S 25694106 |§ 8314153 |$ 34008250 |§ 10503928 |$ 16649596 |§ 6A54737 |§ 109252767
23 FHPISNN Bond / Insurance s 18083800 | § - s - 1S 18093800 | 100% |§ 18093800 |$ - |5  18093800|% 1809380|$ 16284420 |% s 18.093 B0
4 FHP/SNN Matsizaton 3 7000000 | % - s - s 7000000 100% [$ 7000000)% $ 7000000 |$ 700000 |5 6300000 |3 - 1s 7.000 00
Midwest Fence
[ Corporation Tamp Canst Fance | § 4502000 | § s 3 4502000 | 58% |§ 2600557 |% 3 2600607 | 260256 |5 2342301 |$ ooa|s 21.596 99
Constr Temp ER
[ FHP/SNN Ramp $ 6300000 | § $ - 43 6300000 | 100% |§ 6300000 )% $ 630000018 630000 /5 5670000|$ s 630000
T Homer Tree Serivee | Tree Removal 4 11.00000 | % =13 s 11.00000| 85% |s  93s000)s% 3 935000 1§ 9340015 B41S0O LS - 1s 250500
8 |Abalement s 70.00000 | § - Is  cooonom|s 6000000 | 0% |§ - s - |s - 1s - 15 3 $ 60,000 00
) Selective Demo 3 5000000 | $ 3 3 5000000 | 0% |$ - Is s s $ 3 $ 5000000
10 $ 891,30000 | & S £ - |s 89130000 | 71% |S 50290000 |5  17660001$ 62850000 |$ 3142500 § 47775500 11932000 | § 29422500
1" s 77300000 | § $ - s 77300000 | 0% |$ s s - 1s =¥ - 18 - 1% 77300000
12 3 85543700 | § - 1s 556300 | § 86100000 | 9% |$ 79212000 $ 79212000 |$S 3960600 |3 75251400|% $ 10848800
s 20000000 | § $ __10000001S 21000000 0% |$ s s - |s - is - is 3 21000000
s 8000000 | § - |t sooonons sV | s 3 $ $ $ - 15 s .
[Rough Carpentry «
s 3040000 | § s $ (3050000 § - sDve | s = 3 2 5 a $ = ES ) s 3 C
Solid Surface Mtrl 3 32500000 |'§ C 3 = 3 32500000 0% s - 5 3 3 b 3 - 3 s 325 000 00
Sasiant | § 870000 | § - 13 190000)% 2770000 | 39% |$ 1078000 |§ $ 1078000 |$ 10780018 Q70200 1% $ 17.998.00
Wateroroofing s 250000 | § 3 (2.50000)| § R 1117 =13 4 = 13 £ == 2 St -
Spray Insulation s 4500000 | § % $ 45.000 00 0%, 3 : 3 3 3 $ $ $ 4500000
|Reofing $ 37500000 | 5 s 450000 | § 37950000 | 35% |$ 11560000 |% 1740000 |3 13300000 |$ 1330000 1§ 10404000 |S 1566000 [§ 25980000 |
ragecafing ] 000000 | S - |s 70500003 12050000 0% |8 - s $ 13 S - s [ 120,500 00
Joint Sealanis/Exp
Jonts $ 1520000 | S (1520000)| % o Y B - 1s s s s s .
Drs, Frames &
Hardware - Fumish | § 15517800 | § - I8 1smeom|s 17095000 | 0% |3 S - 18 s $ ] s 170,950 00
Dra, Frames &
Hardware - Install | § 4500000 | § $  (4500000)| 5 . | aove s 3 s s < 15 S ] - 15
s 150000 | 3 - 1% nsooos DIV | § - 13 - 18 - 18 s = ES =18 -
] 407.00000 | § 3 - 1s ao7om000f 1% |8 375000|% s 375000 | § 750018 3375008 S 403182500 |
Automatc Ooor
rid Uniet Operators 5 1093000 | § 3 - 1s 1085000 | 0% - s s 3 3 ] 5 10930 00
28 Unilet Plaatar $ 986500 | & 5 - 5 9,865 00 0% -3 H 5 = $ s - 3 5 9,865 00
2 Uit Tie 3 8541600 | ¢ 5 5 9541600 0% |% - 13 s $ 1 - | S ) 95.416.00
an \Varnat Constructon | Drywall Assamblies | § 96120000 | § . |8 12880000|§ 110000000 | 4% |% s 4000000 | § 4000000 | § 400000 | & S 3800000 % 106400000
M | Acoustical k3 13060900 | § s s 13060900 0% |5 $ $ s 3 3 130,609 00
Resillent Fioonng
32 Basa 3 19400000 | § I ] 3 194000001 0% |§ Co £ k3 + 13 $ - s P ] 194,000 00
Panting 3 131.50000 | § 3 - |3 13150000 | 0% |% - Is $ - 18 - 13 = 13 - 13 13150000
Expoxy Floor Coating | § 2500000 | § 3 s 2500000| 0% |$ 3 3 E 3 - 18 - s 2500000
|Wood Lab Casework | § 1779200 | & - 13 - |5 1779200 0% [§ 5 $ - 18 S = | s 17.792.00
Mormnure Vapor
Emmissien Contral | § 15000000 | § 3 - s 150.000 00 0% |$ = 3 3 x 3 - s - 3 - s 150,000 00
Visual Display Units | § 2439500 | § §$ (24395001 % #DIVIO' 1§ 3 3 s 3 k3 3
3 1200000 | § 3 - Is 1200000 | 0% |$ S $ 3 o 5 - s S ; 12.00000
Taller
s 25976003 $ (2597600 | s ADVID' | § - is 3 - |8 - | s s -
Fira Exinguishers 5 220000 | % - 3 & 3 220000 0% $ $ 8 . s : ] . : ] $ 220000
Lockars 3 73.00000 | § s - 15 7300000 | 0% |% L] $ s L] = 1 K 73.000 00
Food Sarvice Equin | § 187.388.00 | § b | 6.10800 | § 19348800 | 0% |$ $ 3 = 3 $ s 193 494 00
Project Scresns ] 467100 | % - 1% (asT1o0M$ - | wowio | g 3 $ = |8 - s - s - 1S -
Window Trestments | § 17.00000 | § $ 1700000 | 0% | - |3 3 ] - s = |3 - 15 17.000.00
Foot Grilies: 3 1242200 | $ S (1242200| § sDwvio | s 3 3 - 1s - 1s - |3 i3
] 115.00000 | & - 15 19.000.00)| § 10600000 | 0% |$ = ) C & 5 $ = 13 = 1% 106.000 00
s 9500000 | § - |s 2300003 11800000 0% IS - 1s - 13 - 1s - 1s 3 3 118,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8378514008 32600 |$ 2844500 [$ 840528500 | 27% |$ s $ 220754816 |$ 22875462 |$ 1828.264.17 | § 299.627.37 |§  6.337.49348




) ———Vioik Gemplated——
Nl or co) Orignal contract |  PBC Change GCChange | Adjuslad Contract | % ) el )
Type of Work aroual Oriére Orders Amriount Complete Provious Currant Total to dale Retainage Netamount due | Remaining fo bil
s 52500000 | 3 - ls - s sspo000| 25% |8 $ 12012400 |$ 12012400 |$ 1291240} s - |s 1e21ie0ls  aarmsdo |
$ 124000000 |3 - s - |s 12e000000| o |s s s s - s 3 124000000
s 130000000 | § sa3100 | - |s 130543100) 18% |$ 20431005 220750005 24118100 |§ 2411810 |$ 1A3A7o0|$ 10887500 |§ 108338810
L] 65000000 | 8 - 1§ (55000000} HOIV/O! | & Y - 1 - 18 5 s_ls | .
3 3600000 | § 3 s 80000| 0% |$ [ $ - s P P ; s 36,000 00
Ornamental Fence | § 7223300 | § - |3 s 7223300| o4 |§ $ H s s $ - |s 7223300
54 Unlat Landscaping s 14167600 | § - |3 s tai67600| 0% | 3 $ . 1% s = - 18 14187800
Turf Field s 11467400 | $ = ls $  11467400| 0% |$ . s « 13 - s - 13 - 1s - s vaenaco
i s 35644500 | § S 62395500 |% 98000000 | 54% |§ 62487750 |8 § 52487750 |§ 5248775 |§ 47238075|% $ 40761025
s 3245800 | S o & - 1s 3245800 0% 5§ - |s ] ] s - i - s 2245800
Final Cleaning s 1400000 | $ s s 1400000 | 0% | - s S ) S - 13 B ¥ s 14.00000 |
Commission's
59 PBC Contingancy Fund | § 45000000 |5 (5757.00)| 5 - s 4aa2a300| 0% |3 s - s s s 3 - s as2sm |
60 PBC Sitework Allowance | § 20000000 | § - is s 2000000| 0% |s s - s - 18 s E - Is 20000000
61 PBC Camera Allowance | § 100.00000 | § - ls $ 10000000 0% [$ - |s s s - 1s - s - |s 10000000
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 520248008 (320.00)| S (26.44500)|$ 520571500 17% |$% 54530850 (% 34087400 (4 99618280 |$ 8951825 |$ 490777.85 |§ 31488660 % 440005076
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE S 837881400 |3 27% |$ 203140403 (S  266.141.63 |5 2207,84016 | § 22076482 | $ 1,828.264.17 | § 230.627.97 | § 830740348
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 529248600 |8 17% |§ 54530850 |s 34987400 |5 69518260 |8 80618258 490.777.68 |§ 3488a60|s  4.400.08075
TOTAL $  13,611,000.00 | § 13011,00000 | 45% [$ 287671343 s  610.01663 (s 319272000 |$ 319.27287 | § 231904182 | 8 65441307 |8 1073754421




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $3,192,728.66

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $319,272.87
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,873,455.79

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,319,041.82

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $554,413.97
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $10,737,544.21

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

VI R —

¢ this 2 6 day of W‘G VM .2018.

Matt Moss
Vice President

My Commission expires: OFFICIAL SE\’XZ\'\NVV m’%
(o g/ ( (S/ KRISTINALERDMANN &
Y NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS g

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18 \5‘;

T e



	Byrne #8
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication008_20180307



